City of Brookings



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	21-003	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/3	1/2020			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/12	/2021			Final action:	1/12/2021	
Title:	Action on Resolution 21-003, a Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 2 (Final) for the 2019- 03STI, 20th Street South Improvement Project; Bowes Construction Co., Inc.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. M	1. Memo, 2. Resolution, 3. Map					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
1/12/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		app	proved	Pass

Action on Resolution 21-003, a Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 2 (Final) for the 2019-03STI, 20th Street South Improvement Project; Bowes Construction Co., Inc.

Summary:

This project was the reconstruction of 20th Street South from Main Avenue to Rio Grande Avenue, which included storm sewer, water main, sanitary sewer, grading, curb & gutter, asphalt paving and a new 8'-wide concrete shared use path along the south side of the street.

The project is completed and ready to be closed out. The final cost of the project is \$3,347,418.19, which is an increase of \$61,177.49 from the current contract amount. The change order increase was primarily due to additional excavation, trench material and gravel needed to stabilize the subgrade and for maintenance of the detour routes.

The change order summary is as follows:

Original Contract Price:	\$3,241,110.70
Increase from Previously Approved Change Order (No. 1):	\$45,130.00
Contract Price Prior to this Change Order:	\$3,286,240.70
Increase of this Change Order (No. 2 Final):	\$61,177.49
Contract Price Incorporating This Change Order:	\$3,347,418.19

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval.

Attachments:

Memo Resolution Map